Product Data Sheet
MS-00913-0100-4975, Rev AA
September 2025
Spectrex™ 40/40D Flame Detector
The Spectrex 40/40D utilizes proven technologies, including QuadSense™ triple infrared (IR3) and ultraviolet infrared
(UV/IR) to provide the fastest response to fire, the longest distance detection, superior immunity to false alarms, and
unparalleled reliability and durability even in harsh conditions.
Detection performance can be easily adapted to all environments, applications, and requirements, by changing

■ Hydrogen fuel cell industry
■ Mining
Ordering information
You can order the Spectrex 40/40D as separate parts and accessories.
Spectrex 40/40D detector (PN 40/40D-X-63XXXXX).
Model
Code Description
-I QuadSense™ triple infrared (IR3)
-M QuadSense triple infrared (IR3) with Hydrogen fire detection
-LB Ultraviolet/infrared (UV/IR) with Hydrogen fire detection
-L4B Ultraviolet/infrared (UV/IR)
September 2025 Spectrex 40/40D
www.spectrex.net 3
Wiring
Code Description
-6 Universal
Operating temperature range
Code Description
3 –76 to +185 °F (–60 to +85 °C)
Electrical cable entries
Code Description
1 M25
2 ¾–in. NPT
Enclosure
Code Description
S Stainless steel 316
A Aluminum polyurethane painted
Hazardous area approvals
Code Description
B INMETRO
F USA and Canada Explosion-Proof(1)
C ATEX/IECEx/UKCA
R EAC CU TR
(1) Aluminum enclosure: FM, FMC; Stainless steel enclosure: FM, FMC, CSA US/C
Tilt mount
Code Description
Y Including tilt mount stainless steel 316
N Without tilt mount
Spectrex 40/40D September 2025
4 www.spectrex.net
Protective cover
Code Description
7 ABS plastic
8 Stainless steel 316
Special option (optional)
Code Description
H Enhanced hot CO2 discrimination
Note
Available for Spectrex 40/40D-I only.
Accessories
Part Number Description
FS-1100 Flame simulator (ex-proof) compatible with 40/40D-I model
FS-1200 Flame simulator (ex-proof) compatible with 40/40D-LB and 40/40D-L4B models
FS-1400 Flame simulator (ex-proof) compatible with 40/40D-M model
877090 Tilt mount
877670 Flame detector duct mount assembly
789260-2 Flame detector pole mount assembly, 2 in.
789260-1 Flame detector pole mount assembly, 3 in.